

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 168 of 2023**

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCEME TAX **versus** GODAWARI
POWER AND ISPAT LTD.

Order Sheet

04/04/2025	<p>Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted 3 weeks' time to remove the default(s), failing which, this tax case shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p><i>Avinash/Priyanka</i></p>