

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 168 of 2023**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX **versus** GODAWARI  
POWER AND ISPAT LTD.**Order Sheet**

13.11.2025	<p>Mr. Ajay Kumrani, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ashish Mittal, counsel for the respondent. As prayed by both the parties, list this case on 15.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b> Judge</p> <p>AMIT PATEL</p>
------------	---